

KENDALL STORM SEWER BIDS REC JULY 23 1925

CONTRACT A

ITEM	QUAN	NAMES OF BIDDERS																	
		Connelly Bros		Lombardi & Bowler		John H. Hipskind		Wm McDowell Son		G. K. Kohrbaugh		Nickles Bros		Donnelly Miller Co		Shull's Const Co		C. D. Traxler	
		UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT	UNIT	AMT
1A 30" Vit Sewer D.S	360 Lin Ft																		
1B 12" Vit Sewer	432 Lin Ft	1.50	648.00	1.40	604.80	2.50	1080.00	1.40	604.80	1.00	432.00	1.50	648.00	2.05	885.60	1.75	756.00	1.50	648.00
1C 15" Vit Sewer D.S.	560 Lin Ft	1.90	1064.00	2.00	1120.00	3.00	1680.00	2.15	1204.00	1.70	952.00	2.00	1120.00	2.35	1316.00	2.25	1260.00	2.35	1316.00
1D 18" Vit Sewer D.S.	1405 Lin Ft	2.70	3793.50	3.30	4636.50	3.75	5268.75	3.20	4496.00	2.20	3091.00	3.00	4215.00	3.30	4636.50	2.60	3653.00	2.75	3863.75
1E 33" Vit Sewer D.S.	215 Lin Ft							7.00	1505.00	12.00	2580.00	13.00	2795.00	9.90	2128.50	17.00	3653.00	3.50	3863.75
1F 24" Vit Sewer D.S.	748 Lin Ft	5.00	3740.00	5.00	3740.00	5.00	3740.00	4.50	3366.00	4.90	3665.20	5.50	4144.00	5.00	3740.00	6.50	4862.00	3.50	2618.00
2D 42" Brick Sewer	140 Lin Ft									21.00	2940.00			14.55	2037.00	22.50	3150.00		
2E 45" Brick Sewer	400 Lin Ft									26.00	10400.00			16.90	6760.00	28.00	11200.00		
2F 48" Brick Sewer	422 Lin Ft									28.00	11816.00			18.40	7764.80	29.00	12238.00		
2G 60" Brick Sewer	412 Lin Ft									32.00	13184.00			21.75	8961.00	34.00	14008.00		
2A 30" Brick Sewer	360 Lin Ft									12.00	4320.00			10.63	3619.00	23.00	8280.00		
2B 33" Brick Sewer	215 Lin Ft									14.00	3010.00			10.55	2268.25	17.50	3762.50		
2C 36" Brick Sewer	700 Lin Ft									16.00	11200.00			12.35	8645.00	18.00	12600.00		
3D 42" Conc Sewer	140 Lin Ft									21.00	2940.00					21.50	3010.00		
3A 30" Conc Sewer	360 Lin Ft									12.00	4320.00					17.00	6120.00		
3B 33" Conc Sewer	215 Lin Ft									14.00	3010.00					18.00	3870.00		
3C 36" Conc Sewer	700 Lin Ft									16.00	11200.00					19.00	13300.00		
4A 30" Reinf Conc "	360 Lin Ft	7.25	1170.00			9.00	3240.00			9.00	3240.00			8.50	3060.00	21.00	7560.00		
4B 33" Reinf Conc "	215 Lin Ft	7.60	1634.00			9.30	1999.50			10.00	2150.00			9.90	2128.50	22.40	4816.00		
4C 36" Reinf Conc "	700 Lin Ft	9.50	6650.00			11.00	7700.00			12.40	8680.00			11.75	8225.00	23.00	16100.00		
5A 30" Seq Block "	360 Lin Ft	7.30	2628.00	8.00	2880.00	10.00	3600.00	7.00	2520.00	9.00	3240.00			8.00	2880.00	14.00	5040.00	6.25	2250.00
5B 33" Seq Block "	215 Lin Ft	7.75	1666.25	8.80	1892.00	10.30	2214.50	7.00	1505.00	10.00	2150.00			9.40	2021.00	15.00	3225.00	6.75	1451.25
5C 36" Seq Block "	700 Lin Ft	10.00	7000.00	11.00	7700.00	12.00	8400.00	9.70	6790.00	12.40	8680.00	12.00	8400.00			11.25	7875.00	7.50	5250.00
6A 45" Conc Sewer	400 Lin Ft									26.00	10400.00					27.00	10800.00		
6A Manholes on Vit	167 Ver Ft	10.00	1670.00	9.00	1503.00	6.50	1085.50	10.00	1670.00	11.00	1837.00	16.00	2672.00	10.00	1670.00	9.00	1503.00	6.50	1085.50
3G 60" Conc Sewer	412 Lin Ft									32.00	13184.00					31.50	12918.00		
6C Manholes on Seq Block	52 Ver Ft	15.00	780.00	9.00	468.00	6.50	338.00	14.00	728.00	11.00	572.00	20.00	1040.00	10.00	520.00	17.00	624.00	7.00	364.00
3F 48" Conc Sewer	422 Lin Ft									28.00	11816.00					37.00	13504.00		
4D 42" Reinf Conc "	140 Lin Ft	11.00	1540.00			14.00	1960.00			20.35	2849.00			13.65	1911.00	49.00	4060.00		
4E 45" Reinf Conc "	400 Lin Ft	14.00	5600.00			17.50	7000.00			20.35	8140.00			16.00	6400.00	33.30	13400.00		
4F 48" Reinf Conc "	422 Lin Ft	14.50	6119.00			18.30	7722.60			24.35	10275.70			17.75	7490.50	35.00	14770.00		
4G 60" Reinf Conc "	412 Lin Ft	17.50	7210.00			21.50	8858.00			30.00	12360.00			21.00	8652.00	37.00	15244.00		
5D 42" Seq Block "	140 Lin Ft	11.00	1540.00	12.00	1680.00	15.00	2100.00	15.00	2100.00	18.95	2653.00	17.00	2380.00	13.15	1841.00	17.50	2450.00	8.75	1225.00
8E 30" Stubs	1 NO	10.00	10.00	6.00	6.00	7.50	7.50	8.00	8.00	6.00	6.00	5.00	5.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	15.00	50.00	50.00
8F 18" Stubs	1 NO	5.00	5.00	2.50	2.50	2.00	2.00	5.00	5.00	4.00	4.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00	16.00	16.00
5E 45" Seq Block "	400 Lin Ft	14.25	5700.00	18.50	7400.00	18.50	7400.00	15.00	6000.00	20.84	8336.00	16.00	6400.00	15.50	6200.00	19.50	7800.00	9.75	3900.00
5F 48" Seq Block "	422 Lin Ft	14.50	6119.00	16.75	7068.50	19.30	8144.60	15.00	6330.00	24.00	10128.00	15.00	6330.00	17.00	7174.00	19.50	8229.00	10.50	4431.00
10A Conc Class 1	10 CU Yds	15.00	150.00	10.00	100.00	16.00	160.00	17.50	175.00	10.00	100.00	12.00	120.00	20.00	200.00	17.50	175.00	15.00	150.00
10B Conc Class 2	25 CU Yds	12.00	300.00	9.00	225.00	14.00	350.00	16.00	400.00	9.00	225.00	12.00	300.00	18.00	450.00	12.00	300.00	14.50	362.50
10C Conc Class 3	25 CU Yds	10.00	250.00	8.00	200.00	12.00	300.00	13.00	325.00	8.00	200.00	10.00	250.00	16.00	400.00	10.00	250.00	14.00	350.00
5G 60" Seq Block Sewer	412 Lin Ft	17.60	7251.20	17.00	7004.00	22.50	9270.00	26.00	10712.00	30.00	12360.00	15.00	6180.00	20.50	8446.00	22.50	9270.00	13.80	5685.60
21 Junct Chamber No1	1 NO.	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	465.00	465.00	1000.00	1000.00	950.00	950.00	1000.00	1000.00	1200.00	1200.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
22 Junct Chamber No2	1 NO.	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	690.00	690.00	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	1000.00	1000.00	1450.00	1450.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00
12 B Inlets Type B	60 NO.	30.00	1800.00	25.00	1500.00	25.00	1500.00	25.00	1500.00	12.00	720.00	22.00	1320.00	40.00	2400.00	40.00	2400.00	35.00	2100.00
12C Catch Basins	12 NO.	60.00	720.00	70.00	840.00	40.00	480.00	100.00	1200.00	30.00	360.00	55.00	660.00	100.00	1200.00	80.00	960.00	60.00	720.00
13A 12" Inlet Conn	1172 Lin Ft	1.50	1758.00	1.50	1758.00	1.50	1758.00	1.00	1172.00	1.00	1172.00	2.00	2344.00	2.00	2344.00	1.75	2051.25	1.85	2168.25
14A 8" Underdrain	1000 Lin Ft	.25	250.00	.20	200.00	.60	600.00	.30	300.00	.20	200.00	1.00	1000.00	.75	750.00	1.40	1400.00	.60	600.00
23 Junct Chamber No3	1 NO.	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	425.00	425.00	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00	1000.00	970.00	970.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
17 Gravel Refill	10 CU Yds	2.00	20.00	3.50	35.00	2.00	20.00	2.25	22.50	2.00	20.00	10.00	100.00	2.00	20.00	7.00	70.00	2.50	25.00
19 Sheetting in Place	100 M Ft	25.00	2500.00	30.00	3000.00	30.00	3000.00	30.00	3000.00	30.00	3000.00	50.00	5000.00	40.00	4000.00	50.00	5000.00	50.00	5000.00
24 Outfall Chamber	1 NO	400.00	400.00	315.00	315.00	375.00	375.00	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00	1000.00	1000.00	1100.00	1100.00	600.00	600.00	450.00	450.00
Days to Complete		100	1500.00	200	3000.00	120	1800.00	100	1500.00	80	1200.00	150	2250.00	125	1875.00	75	1125.00	100	1500.00
Totals																			
Reinforced Conc			53281.50				64347.35				68200.90			70814.10			115158.00		
Segment Block			56432.95		60878.30		66996.35		60733.30		68053.20		58625.50		69384.10				49679.80
Brick											77376.20				73001.15		104446.50		
Monolithic Conc											77376.20						89286.00		